K4S643234E-TE CMOS SDRAM
- 1 -
Rev. 1.7 (Dec. 2001)
2M x 32 SDRAM
Revision 1.7
December  2001
512K x 32bit x 4 Banks
Synchronous DRAM

GENERAL DESCRIPTIONFEATURES
512K x 32Bit x 4 Banks Synchronous DRAM
ORDERING INFORMATION
•   -E : Extended temperature (-25°C to +85°C)
Part NO. Max Freq. Interface Package
K4S643234E-TE60 166MHz
LVTTL
86
TSOP(II)
K4S643234E-TE70 143MHz
K4S643234E-TE80 125MHz
K4S643234E-TE10 100MHz
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
Samsung Electronics reserves the right to
change products or specification without
notice.
*
Bank Select
Data Input Register
512K x 32
512K x 32
S
ense A
M
P
O
utput B
uffer
I/O
 C
ontrol
Column Decoder
Latency & Burst Length
Programming Register
A
ddress R
egister
R
ow
 B
uffer
R
efresh C
ounter
R
ow
 D
ecoder
C
ol. B
uffer
LR
A
S
LC
B
R
LCKE
LRAS LCBR LWE LDQM
CLK CKE CS RAS CAS WE DQM
LWE
LDQM
DQi
CLK
ADD
LCAS LWCBR
512K x 32
512K x 32
Timing Register
K4S643234E-TE CMOS SDRAM
- 4 -
Rev. 1.7 (Dec. 2001)
PIN CONFIGURATION   (Top view)